## Synod Council Meeting Minutes Email Vote (September 21-23, 2023)

The following action items were inadvertently omitted from the action items included in the agenda for September 16, 2023. An email vote of council members was taken with all voting yes to both items.

## Roster Action SC23.20 Approval of a Synod Council Call

At the recommendation of the Bishop, "Synod Council extends a call to Pastor Drew Tucker to serve as the Executive Director for Hope Wood Outdoors Ministry (formerly Lutheran Outdoors Ministry of Ohio)."

## **Action SC23.21 Approval of Constitutional Updates**

"Synod Council approves the constitutional updates for First Tiffin."